

Trupti

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION
WRIT PETITION NO. 4278 OF 2022**

Sheshmani Abhayraj Pandey ... Petitioner

vs.

The State of Maharashtra & Ors. ... Respondents

.....

Mr. A. A. Siddiquie for the Petitioner.

Mr. S.B. Gore, AGP for the State.

Ms. Vandana Mahadik for the Municipal Corporation.

.....

**CORAM : NITIN JAMDAR AND
GAURI GODSE, JJ.**

DATE : 21 DECEMBER 2022

P.C.:

The learned Counsel for the Municipal Corporation seeks time to file reply affidavit. Stand over to 16 January 2023.

(GAURI GODSE, J.)

(NITIN JAMDAR, J.)