

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

**WRIT PETITION NO.654 OF 2021
WRIT PETITION NO.3167 OF 2021
WRIT PETITION NO.4278 OF 2022**

Archana Vinod Maurya	.. Petitioner
Jauramma Kulle Gowda	.. Petitioner
Sheshmani Abhayraj Pandey	.. Petitioner
Vs.	
The State of Maharashtra and Ors.	.. Respondents

None for the Petitioners.

Mr. Abhay Patki, Addl. G.P., for Respondent Nos.1 and 7.

Mrs. Vandana Mahadik, i/by Mr. S.K. Sonawane, for Respondent Nos.2 to 6.

**CORAM : A.S. CHANDURKAR &
M.W. CHANDWANI, JJ**

DATE : 6TH FEBRUARY, 2023.

P.C. :

There is no appearance on behalf of the petitioners. The learned counsel appearing for the respondent nos.2 to 6-Municipal Corporation submits that copy of the affidavit-in-reply would be filed in the registry. Permission granted. In order to enable the petitioners to consider the said reply, stand over to 6th March 2023.

[M.W. CHANDWANI, J.]

[A.S. CHANDURKAR, J.]