

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO. 4278 OF 2022

Sheshmani A. Pandey .. Petitioner.
v/s.
The State of Maharashtra
& Others .. Respondents.

Mr. Sagar Batavia i/b. Mr. A. A. Siddiquie, for the Petitioner.
Mr. S. B. Gore, AGP for the Respondent-State.
Ms. Vandana Mahadik, for the Respondent-MCGM.

**CORAM: A.S.CHANDURKAR &
ABHAY S. WAGHWASE,JJ.
DATED : 27th FEBRUARY, 2023.**

PC:-

The learned Counsel appearing for Municipal Corporation submits that the issues raised in this Writ Petition have been considered and decided in Writ Petition No.3817 of 2021.

2 At the request of learned Counsel for the Petitioner, stand over to 14th March, 2023.

(ABHAY S. WAGHWASE,J.)

(A.S.CHANDURKAR,J.)